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Canyon Heights APPROVED CALENDAR 2025/2026 

DESIGNATION 2025/26 

Days of Instruction 180 

Schools open (8:45 AM – 10:45 AM) Grade 1 – 7 students attend Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Statutory Holiday Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday Monday, October 13, 2025 

Province-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, October 24, 2025 

Staff Collaboration Time (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) Wednesday, October 29, 2025 

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

Student/Teacher/Family Conferences (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) November 18 -20, 2025 

District-wide non-instructional day (Curriculum Implementation Day) Friday, December 5, 2025 

Schools close for Winter vacation Friday, December 19, 2025 

Winter vacation period December 22, 2025 to January 2, 2026 

Schools reopen after Winter vacation Monday, January 5 , 2026 

School-Based non-instructional day Monday, January 19, 2026 

Student/Teacher/Family Conferences (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) February 10-12, 2026 

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, February 13, 2026 

BC Family Day Statutory Holiday Monday, February 16, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Time (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) Wednesday, February 25, 2026 

Schools close for Spring vacation  Friday, March 13, 2026 

Spring vacation period  March 16 to 27, 2026 

Schools reopen after Spring Vacation Monday, March 30, 2026 

Good Friday Statutory Holiday Friday, April 3, 2026 

Easter Monday Public Holiday Monday, April 6, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Time (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) Wednesday, April 29, 2026 

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Monday, May 4, 2026 

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday Monday, May 18, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Time (Early Dismissal @ 2:00 PM) Wednesday, May 27, 2026 

School-Based non-instructional day Friday June 5, 2026 

Last Day of Classes for Students Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Administrative Day (Non-instructional day) Friday, June 26, 2026 



Bell Schedule for 2025-2026 

Warning Bell:     8:42 AM to 8:45 AM 

First Instructional Period:    8:45 AM to 10:20 AM 

Recess Bell(s):     10:20 AM to 10:40 AM 

Second Instructional Period:   10:40 AM to 12:00 PM 

Lunch:     12:00 PM to 12:30 PM (Play First) 

      12:30 PM to 12:55 PM (Eat Second) 

Warning Bell (end of lunch):  12:55 PM to 1:00 PM 

Third Instructional Period:   1:00 PM to 3:00 PM 

 

School Fees for 2025-2026  

Agendas (September)               $8.50  

• Optional as parents may purchase an agenda of their choosing 

School Supplies Packages - Kindergarten           $55.00 

School Start as an optional choice for Grades 1 – 7  approx.          $82 - $120 

• Optional as parents may wish to purchase supplies on their own 

There will be a $5.25 fee for all Grade 1 to 3 students on School Cash Online to cover 
extra school supply items that the teacher may need to purchase throughout the year. 

Grades 1 – 3 Will have a special projects/workshops fee of approx.$31.35 payable on 
School Cash Online (eg. Clay and Fused Glass workshops).  This is for budgetary 
purposes only; the fee will be charged at the time of the activity/workshop. 

Grades 4 – 7 Will have a special project/workshops fee of approx.$20.90 payable on 
School Cash Online (eg Clay and Fused Glass Workshops) This is for budgetary 
purposes only; the fee will be charged at the time of the activity/workshop. 

Grades K to 7 Will have an estimated fee of $43.90 payable on School Cash Online for 
Enrichment Learning Activities such as gymnastics, tennis, dance. This is for budgetary 
purposes only; the fee will be charged at the time of the activity. 

 

  



Cheakamus Centre (NVSD Outdoor School – tentative dates):  

Grade 3 Longhouse Skw-une-was Cultural History Program  

• Group 1 - May 20-21, 2026      $161.00 

• Group 2 – May 21-22, 2026      $161.00  

Grade 4 – 3 Day Outdoor School Program – Apr 20-22. 2026   $260.00 

Grade 6 - 4 Day Outdoor School Program – Dec 1-4, 2025   $345:00 

If any families need financial support, please contact the Principal when Informed 
Consent forms are distributed.  

 

 
 


